

Regd. Office & Works : Village Billanwali, Baddi-173 205, Distt. Solan (Himachal Pradesh), INDIA Phone : +91-7807777941, 7807777942, Fax : +91-1795-245467, CIN No.: L29130HP1971PLC000904

То

Date:27.11.2024

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001, India

Scrip Code: 505712

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule II.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to regulation 30(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations) read with clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the LODR Regulations, the details of a Judgement received by the Company from HON'BLE ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT, LUDHIANA is enclosed herewith as **Annexure A**.

You are requested to kindly take note of the above information on your records.

Thanking you,

Your Faithfully

For Him Teknoforge Limited

Himanshu Kalra Company Secretary & Compliance officer Manager Secretarial and legal

Encl: Annexure-A





(formerly known as Gujarat Automotive Gears Limited)

Regd. Office & Works : Village Billanwali, Baddi-173 205, Distt. Solan (Himachal Pradesh), INDIA Phone : +91-7807777941, 7807777942, Fax : +91-1795-245467, CIN No.: L29130HP1971PLC000904

## Annexure-A

Name of the authority	HON'BLE ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE, COMMERCIAL COURT,
	LUDHIANA
Nature and details of the action(s) taken,	Order under Civil Suit of Recovery CS/207/2019
initiated or order(s) passed	between Nahar Industrial Enterprises Ltd. and
	Him Teknoforge Ltd
Date of receipt of direction or order, including	Date of Order: 04.11.2024
any ad interim or interim orders, or	Date of Receipt of Order: 27.11.2024
any other communication from the authority	
Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s)	An initial recovery suit of ₹98,18,875/- along with
committed or alleged to be committed	interest was filed against M/s Him Teknoforge Ltd
	by Nahar Industrial Enterprises Ltd.
	In the above civil suit between Nahar Industrial
	Enterprises Ltd. and M/s Him Teknoforge Ltd., the
	court has partially ruled in favor of Nahar
	Industrial Enterprises Ltd. The judgment decreed an amount of ₹3,90,506/- along with interest at
	9% per annum from the due date of 30.10.2011
	until 04.11.2024. Thereafter, an interest rate of 6%
	per annum will apply from 05.11.2024 onward.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities	The decreed amount is already acknowledged by
of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary	the company in its written statement and
terms to the extent possible	matching with Books of accounts of the company
• • •	which is Rs. 3,90,506/- and an Interest of approx.
	4,60,000/- is payable toward the decreed amount.
	Total Financial Impact: Approx Rs. 8,50,506/-
	The Order has no material impact on the
	financials, operations or other activities of the Company.



Chandigarh Office : SCO 19, Ist Floor, Sector 7-C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160019, INDIA Phone : +91-172-4183065, 2790439, Fax : +91-172-2651550 E-mail : teknoforge@himgroup.net Website : www.himteknoforge.com / www.gegl.net